TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM411265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VSAUCE, INC.		12/21/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VSAUCE, LLC	
Street Address:	10880 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86464545	VSAUCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313 Email: bssmith@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Brittany S. Smith

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70760-258207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany S. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/bssmith/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=VSAUCE#page1.tif source=VSAUCE#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0019

900390350

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, VSAUCE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having an address at c/o Hirsch Wallerstein Hayum Matlof + Fishman, 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 1700, Los Angeles, California, 90067 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sets over, and transfers, nunc pro tunc, effective as of 9/20/20/6, to VSAUCE, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address at 10880 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100, Los Angeles, California, 90024 (the "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations, thereof identified in Exhibit A (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the Marks, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of Assignor, or that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor:	VSAUCE INC.
Signed:	Midhal Stowns 52E4BBD9D5A6413
Title:	President
Date:	12/21/2016

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.
VSAUCE & Design	United States	86464545	N/A
VSAUCE	European Union	013147731	013147731

TRADEMARK REEL: 005960 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 01/05/2017